RNS Number: 5872E Games Workshop Group PLC 18 September 2024

18 September 2024

Games Workshop Group PLC

TRADING UPDATE

Games Workshop Group PLC announces that trading for the three months to 1 September 2024 has been in line with the Board's expectations.

For further information, please contact:

Games Workshop Group PLC Kevin Rountree, CEO Rachel Tongue, CFO investorrelations@gwplc.com

Investor relations website General website http://investor.games-workshop.com www.warhammer.com

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact msc.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

TSTFLFERAEIDLIS